Inc. due to the Secondary Transactions; and

9

Table of Contents

 •  the allocation of net income between non-controlling interests and Portillo’s Inc. reflecting the increased ownership of Portillo’s OpCo by
Portillo’s Inc. due to the Secondary Transactions.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the
operating results that would have occurred if the IPO and Reorganization Transactions or the due to the Secondary Transactions adjustments had been
completed as of the dates set forth above, nor is it indicative of our future results. Additionally, the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
information does not give effect to the potential impact of any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies, or cost savings that may result.

10

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  For the Year Ended December 26, 2021

  Portillo’s Inc

IPO and
 Reorganization

 Transactions

As
 Adjusted

 Before
 August
 Secondary

 Offering
Secondary

 Transactions

Pro Forma
 Portillo’s

 Inc.
  (in thousands, except per share data)
REVENUES, NET  $ 534,952  $ —   $534,952  $ —   $ 534,952

COST AND EXPENSES:
Restaurant operating expenses:

Cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and
amortization   166,764   —   166,764   —   166,764

Labor   138,788   1,348(8)   140,136   —   140,136
Occupancy   28,060   —   28,060   —   28,060
Other operating expenses   59,258   —   59,258   —   59,258

Total restaurant operating expenses   392,870   1,348   394,218   —   394,218

General and administrative expenses   87,089   5,950(8)   93,039   —   93,039
Pre-opening expenses   3,565   —   3,565   —   3,565
Depreciation and amortization   23,312   —   23,312   —   23,312
Net income attributable to equity method investment   (797)   —   (797)   —   (797)
Other income, net   (1,099)   —   (1,099)   —   (1,099)

OPERATING INCOME   30,012   (7,298)   22,714   —   22,714
Interest expense   39,694   (15,084)(6)   24,610   —   24,610
Loss on debt extinguishment   7,265   —   7,265   —   7,265

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (16,947)   7,786   (9,161)   —   (9,161)
Income tax (benefit) expense   (3,531)   4,492(1)   961   504(3)   1,465

NET (LOSS) INCOME   (13,416)   3,294   (10,122)   (504)   (10,626)
Less: Redeemable preferred units accretion   (21,176)   21,176(7)   —   —   —

NET (LOSS) INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO
COMMON HOLDERS   (34,592)   24,470   (10,122)   (504)   (10,626)

Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling
interests   (19,408)   14,836(2)   (4,572)   1,521(4)   (3,051)

NET (LOSS) INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO
PORTILLO’S INC.  $ (15,184)  $ 9,634  $ (5,550)  $ (2,025)  $ (7,575)

Earnings per share:
Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic   35,807,171   47,643,330(5)
Diluted   35,807,171   47,643,330(5)

Earnings per share:
Basic  $ (0.42)   $ (0.16)(5)
Diluted  $ (0.42)   $ (0.16)(5)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial information.

11

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Quarters Ended September 25,
 2022

   Portillo’s Inc
Secondary

 Transactions
Pro Forma

 Portillo’s Inc.
   (in thousands, except per share data)